1200 HAVS SHRIFT BOOK 1, 42 - BO B O + 1, 42 - BO B O HAVS SHRIFT BOOK 1, 42 - BO B O HAVE BOOK

PREMIETRICE 11 TO THE PROPERTY ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032

REFERENCE: 025374 81686A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ PRE-PAID

ORDER DATE: July 19, 1996

ORDER TIME: 9:56 AM

ORDER NO. : 025374

CUSTOMER NO: 81686A

CUSTOMER: Jan C. Cheezem, Esq

KEITH MACK LEWIS COHEN &

LUMPKIN, P.A. 20th Floor

200 South Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, FL 33131

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: THE SILK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY

_____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Kathy Drake

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

7/1/96

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP THE SUK LINCTED PARTNERSHIP

PARTNERSHIP (the "Partnership"), is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose forming a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

- The address of the registered office of the Partnership is 200 South Biscayno 2 Boulevard, Twentieth Floor, Miami, Florida 33131. The Partnership's registered agent at that address is Rossz Fiu Corporation
- The name and business address of the Partnership's general partner is Marmo Corp., 3 1 44 Crowlever 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Twentieth Floor, Miami, Florida 33131.
- The mailing address for the Partnership is c/o Jan Carson Cheezem, 200 South 4 Biscayne Boulevard, Twentieth Floor, Miami, Florida 33131
 - The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2026. 5.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole general partner of the Partnership has caused this Certificate of Limited Partnership to be executed this 17th of July, 1996.

MARMO CORP., a Florida corporation

By: Alexis Ougrik, President

7/17/96\InOUGRIK\CERTLTD PAR

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF. GENERAL PARTNER OF THE SILK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

STATE OF FLORIDA)

)

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority personally appeared ALEXIS OUGRIK, as President for MARMO CORP, a Florida corporation, and in connection with the formation of THE SILK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), who being by me first duly sworn, on oath, deposes and says that

- The amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners of the Partnership is ١ \$100.00
- The amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners of the Partnership 2 is \$100 00

MARMO CORP

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of July, 1996, by ALEXIS OUGRIK, as President of MARMO CORP, a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He has produced a driver's license issued by the State of Florida as identification

> zamennumennummunummunum Jan Carson Cheezern Motary Public, State of Harita Communion No. 1 C 768 320 ore My Courtiered Expirer 65:24 Name of Acknowledger Typed,

SUBSTRUCTORY FOR News STORES & DESCRIPTION OF STAMPED SUBSTRUCTORY OF STAMPED STAMPED STAMPED OF STAMPED STAMP